

PS&E JOB NO : 04A032 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006849 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2038  
 HWY : SR 527  
 TITLE : SR 527  
 164TH ST SE TO 132ND ST SE  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 04A032  
 PROJECT : STPF-0527 (002)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 11 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	PAUL BROTHERS, INC.			A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	8601 SE REVENUE RD			20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
				SNOHOMISH 98296-8316				
	BORING OR 970098458			LYNNWOOD WA 980460822			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			15.41 %			-17.17 %		50.00 %
			60,000.00	69,247.00	9,247.00	49,700.00	-10,300.00	90,000.00	30,000.00	
2	CONSTRUCTION FENCE									
	464.0000	m	8.0000	7.7500	-3.13 %	11.5000	43.75 %	8.0000	0.00 %	
			3,712.00	3,596.00	-116.00	5,336.00	1,624.00	3,712.00	0.00	
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	10.8000	m2	25.0000	18.0000	-28.00 %	17.5000	-30.00 %	70.0000	180.00 %	
			270.00	194.40	-75.60	189.00	-81.00	756.00	486.00	
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	183.6000	m2	10.0000	19.0000	90.00 %	14.0000	40.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	
			1,836.00	3,488.40	1,652.40	2,570.40	734.40	3,672.00	1,836.00	
5	REMOVING HOG FUEL									
	110.0000	m3	7.0000	21.5000	207.14 %	28.0000	300.00 %	38.0000	442.86 %	
			770.00	2,365.00	1,595.00	3,080.00	2,310.00	4,180.00	3,410.00	
6	REMOVING BURIED DEBRIS									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,500.00	4,500.00		4,500.00		4,500.00		
7	FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING AND PRUNING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
8	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.			17.02 %			-8.60 %		39.23 %
			117,070.00	137,000.00	19,930.00	107,000.00	-10,070.00	163,000.00	45,930.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
9	ESC LEAD									
	55.0000	DAY	135.0000	60.0000	-55.56 %	190.0000	40.74 %	170.0000	25.93 %	
			7,425.00	3,300.00	-4,125.00	10,450.00	3,025.00	9,350.00	1,925.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A032 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006849 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2038  
 HWY : SR 527  
 TITLE : SR 527  
 164TH ST SE TO 132ND ST SE  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 04A032  
 PROJECT : STPF-0527 (002)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 11 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PAUL BROTHERS, INC. 8601 SE REVENUE RD BORING OR 970098458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296-8316 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
10	COMPOST TYPE 1									
	416.0000	m3	39.0000 16,224.00	-3.85 %	37.5000 15,600.00	-624.00	40.0000 16,640.00	2.56 %	60.0000 24,960.00	53.85 %
11	STREET CLEANING									
	60.0000	HR	90.0000 5,400.00	21.39 %	109.2500 6,555.00	1,155.00	38.0000 2,280.00	-57.78 %	120.0000 7,200.00	33.33 %
12	INLET PROTECTION									
	164.0000	EACH	100.0000 16,400.00	-34.00 %	66.0000 10,824.00	-5,576.00	119.0000 19,516.00	19.00 %	140.0000 22,960.00	40.00 %
13	WATTLE									
	493.0000	m	18.0000 8,874.00	-0.83 %	17.8500 8,800.05	-73.95	45.0000 22,185.00	150.00 %	17.0000 8,381.00	-5.56 %
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			8,500.00	0.00 %	8,500.00		8,500.00	0.00 %	8,500.00	0.00 %
15	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	57.0000	m3	38.0000 2,166.00	31.58 %	50.0000 2,850.00	684.00	38.0000 2,166.00	0.00 %	80.0000 4,560.00	110.53 %
16	STRUCTURAL SOIL MIX									
	83.0000	m3	45.0000 3,735.00	58.89 %	71.5000 5,934.50	2,199.50	55.0000 4,565.00	22.22 %	57.0000 4,731.00	26.67 %
17	PSIPE AMUR MAPLE, B&B, 2 M HT.									
	156.0000	EACH	150.0000 23,400.00	-30.00 %	105.0000 16,380.00	-7,020.00	95.0000 14,820.00	-36.67 %	78.0000 12,168.00	-48.00 %
18	PSIPE BOWHALL MAPLE, B&B, 50MM CAL.									
	73.0000	EACH	235.0000 17,155.00	-17.45 %	194.0000 14,162.00	-2,993.00	195.0000 14,235.00	-17.02 %	230.0000 16,790.00	-2.13 %
19	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, #2 CONT., 600MM HT.									
	64.0000	EACH	18.0000 1,152.00	-25.00 %	13.5000 864.00	-288.00	45.0000 2,880.00	150.00 %	15.0000 960.00	-16.67 %
20	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, #5 CONT., 1.5M HT.									
	64.0000	EACH	24.0000 1,536.00	41.67 %	34.0000 2,176.00	640.00	65.0000 4,160.00	170.83 %	35.0000 2,240.00	45.83 %

PS&E JOB NO : 04A032 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006849 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2038  
 HWY : SR 527  
 TITLE : SR 527  
 164TH ST SE TO 132ND ST SE  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 04A032  
 PROJECT : STPF-0527 (002)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 11 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PAUL BROTHERS, INC. 8601 SE REVENUE RD BORING OR 970098458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296-8316 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
21	PSIPE GRAND FIR, #2 CONT., 600MM HT.									
	62.0000 EACH		18.0000	13.5000	-25.00 %	45.0000	150.00 %	20.0000	11.11 %	
			1,116.00	837.00	-279.00	2,790.00	1,674.00	1,240.00	124.00	
22	PSIPE GRAND FIR, #5 CONT., 1.5M HT.									
	61.0000 EACH		24.0000	34.0000	41.67 %	75.0000	212.50 %	29.0000	20.83 %	
			1,464.00	2,074.00	610.00	4,575.00	3,111.00	1,769.00	305.00	
23	PSIPE HOGAN CEDAR, B&B, 2 M HT.									
	45.0000 EACH		100.0000	106.0000	6.00 %	95.0000	-5.00 %	120.0000	20.00 %	
			4,500.00	4,770.00	270.00	4,275.00	-225.00	5,400.00	900.00	
24	PSIPE PACIFIC SUNSET MAPLE, B&B, 50MM CAL.									
	60.0000 EACH		235.0000	174.0000	-25.96 %	195.0000	-17.02 %	190.0000	-19.15 %	
			14,100.00	10,440.00	-3,660.00	11,700.00	-2,400.00	11,400.00	-2,700.00	
25	PSIPE RED SUNSET MAPLE, B&B, 50MM CAL.									
	49.0000 EACH		235.0000	174.0000	-25.96 %	195.0000	-17.02 %	220.0000	-6.38 %	
			11,515.00	8,526.00	-2,989.00	9,555.00	-1,960.00	10,780.00	-735.00	
26	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, #1 CONT., 300MM HT.									
	4.0000 EACH		7.5000	9.2000	22.67 %	15.0000	100.00 %	8.0000	6.67 %	
			30.00	36.80	6.80	60.00	30.00	32.00	2.00	
27	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, #2 CONT., 600MM HT.									
	4.0000 EACH		12.0000	13.5000	12.50 %	25.0000	108.33 %	17.0000	41.67 %	
			48.00	54.00	6.00	100.00	52.00	68.00	20.00	
28	PSIPE WHITE WONDER DOGWOOD, B&B, 50MM CAL									
	3.0000 EACH		275.0000	187.0000	-32.00 %	15.0000	-94.55 %	210.0000	-23.64 %	
			825.00	561.00	-264.00	45.00	-780.00	630.00	-195.00	
29	PSIPE EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY, #1 CONT., 300MM HT.									
	355.0000 EACH		8.5000	8.3000	-2.35 %	12.0000	41.18 %	7.0000	-17.65 %	
			3,017.50	2,946.50	-71.00	4,260.00	1,242.50	2,485.00	-532.50	
30	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, #1 CONT., 300MM HT.									
	60.0000 EACH		6.5000	8.0000	23.08 %	12.0000	84.62 %	7.0000	7.69 %	
			390.00	480.00	90.00	720.00	330.00	420.00	30.00	
31	PSIPE KELSEY DOGWOOD, #1 CONT., 300MM HT.									
	695.0000 EACH		6.5000	8.6000	32.31 %	10.0000	53.85 %	7.0000	7.69 %	
			4,517.50	5,977.00	1,459.50	6,950.00	2,432.50	4,865.00	347.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A032 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006849 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2038  
 HWY : SR 527  
 TITLE : SR 527  
 164TH ST SE TO 132ND ST SE  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 04A032  
 PROJECT : STPF-0527 (002)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 11 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	PAUL BROTHERS, INC.			A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	8601 SE REVENUE RD			20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
				SNOHOMISH 98296-8316				
	BORING OR 970098458			LYNNWOOD WA 980460822			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
32	PSIPE OSMANTHUS, #1 CONT., 300MM HT.									
	223.0000 EACH		7.2500	8.3000	14.48 %	12.0000	65.52 %	8.0000	10.34 %	
			1,616.75	1,850.90	234.15	2,676.00	1,059.25	1,784.00	167.25	
33	PSIPE PRIVET HONEYSUCKLE, # 1 CONT., 300MM HT.									
	400.0000 EACH		7.5000	8.3000	10.67 %	12.0000	60.00 %	7.0000	-6.67 %	
			3,000.00	3,320.00	320.00	4,800.00	1,800.00	2,800.00	-200.00	
34	PSIPE RED-FLOWERING CURRANT, #1 CONT., 300MM HT.									
	375.0000 EACH		7.5000	8.3000	10.67 %	10.0000	33.33 %	7.0000	-6.67 %	
			2,812.50	3,112.50	300.00	3,750.00	937.50	2,625.00	-187.50	
35	PSIPE SIBERIAN DOGWOOD, #1 CONT., 300MM HT.									
	535.0000 EACH		7.7500	8.9500	15.48 %	10.0000	29.03 %	7.0000	-9.68 %	
			4,146.25	4,788.25	642.00	5,350.00	1,203.75	3,745.00	-401.25	
36	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, #2 CONT., 600MM HT.									
	1170.0000 EACH		12.0000	9.9000	-17.50 %	10.0000	-16.67 %	15.0000	25.00 %	
			14,040.00	11,583.00	-2,457.00	11,700.00	-2,340.00	17,550.00	3,510.00	
37	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #2 CONT., 600MM HT.									
	450.0000 EACH		12.0000	11.8500	-1.25 %	12.0000	0.00 %	12.0000	0.00 %	
			5,400.00	5,332.50	-67.50	5,400.00	0.00	5,400.00	0.00	
38	PSIPE KINNIKINNICK, #1 CONT., 250MM LTH.									
	7540.0000 EACH		5.7500	8.0000	39.13 %	9.0000	56.52 %	6.0000	4.35 %	
			43,355.00	60,320.00	16,965.00	67,860.00	24,505.00	45,240.00	1,885.00	
39	PSIPE LONGLEAF OREGON GRAPE, #1 CONT., 150MM HT.									
	9380.0000 EACH		6.0000	8.5500	42.50 %	9.0000	50.00 %	7.0000	16.67 %	
			56,280.00	80,199.00	23,919.00	84,420.00	28,140.00	65,660.00	9,380.00	
40	PSIPE SALAL, #1 CONT., 150MM HT.									
	12160.0000 EACH		7.5000	8.0000	6.67 %	8.5000	13.33 %	6.0000	-20.00 %	
			91,200.00	97,280.00	6,080.00	103,360.00	12,160.00	72,960.00	-18,240.00	
41	PSIPE SAND STRAWBERRY, #1 CONT., 250MM LENGTH									
	430.0000 EACH		5.5000	8.5000	54.55 %	8.5000	54.55 %	6.0000	9.09 %	
			2,365.00	3,655.00	1,290.00	3,655.00	1,290.00	2,580.00	215.00	
42	PSIPE WINTERCREEPER, #1 CONT., 250MM LENGTH									
	56.0000 EACH		6.5000	7.6500	17.69 %	12.0000	84.62 %	7.0000	7.69 %	
			364.00	428.40	64.40	672.00	308.00	392.00	28.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A032 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006849 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2038  
 HWY : SR 527  
 TITLE : SR 527  
 164TH ST SE TO 132ND ST SE  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 04A032  
 PROJECT : STPF-0527 (002)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 11 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PAUL BROTHERS, INC. 8601 SE REVENUE RD BORING OR 970098458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296-8316 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
43	PSIPE BOSTON IVY, #1 CONT., 250MM LTH.									
	77.0000 EACH		10.0000	9.0000	-10.00 %	8.5000	-15.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	
			770.00	693.00	-77.00	654.50	-115.50	539.00	-231.00	
44	PSIPE CLIMBING HYDRANGEA, #1 CONT., 250MM LTH.									
	15.0000 EACH		25.0000	8.5000	-66.00 %	15.0000	-40.00 %	7.0000	-72.00 %	
			375.00	127.50	-247.50	225.00	-150.00	105.00	-270.00	
45	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			55,000.00	55,000.00		55,000.00		55,000.00		
46	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			53,100.00	53,100.00		53,100.00		53,100.00		
47	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	1304.0000 m3		38.0000	36.2500	-4.61 %	38.0000	0.00 %	61.0000	60.53 %	
			49,552.00	47,270.00	-2,282.00	49,552.00	0.00	79,544.00	29,992.00	
48	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	1331.0000 m3		40.0000	36.2500	-9.38 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	51.0000	27.50 %	
			53,240.00	48,248.75	-4,991.25	46,585.00	-6,655.00	67,881.00	14,641.00	
49	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION									
	230.0000 m2		4.0000	4.9000	22.50 %	11.0000	175.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %	
			920.00	1,127.00	207.00	2,530.00	1,610.00	1,150.00	230.00	
TRAFFIC										
50	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	102.0000 m		100.0000	70.0000	-30.00 %	108.0000	8.00 %	39.0000	-61.00 %	
			10,200.00	7,140.00	-3,060.00	11,016.00	816.00	3,978.00	-6,222.00	
51	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				-60.68 %		-54.56 %		-40.58 %	
			171,655.00	67,500.00	-104,155.00	78,000.00	-93,655.00	102,000.00	-69,655.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A032 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006849 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2038  
 HWY : SR 527  
 TITLE : SR 527  
 164TH ST SE TO 132ND ST SE  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 04A032  
 PROJECT : STPF-0527 (002)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 11 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PAUL BROTHERS, INC. 8601 SE REVENUE RD BORING OR 970098458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 650410	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH 98296-8316 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
52	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	2.8500	m3	38.0000	51.6000	35.79 %	44.0000	15.79 %	460.0000	1,110.53 %	
			108.30	147.06	38.76	125.40	17.10	1,311.00	1,202.70	
53	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	183.6000	m2	45.0000	38.7000	-14.00 %	63.0000	40.00 %	30.0000	-33.33 %	
			8,262.00	7,105.32	-1,156.68	11,566.80	3,304.80	5,508.00	-2,754.00	
54	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,000.00	8,000.00		8,000.00		8,000.00		
55	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
56	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
57	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-57.00 %		20.00 %		-66.67 %	
			1,500.00	645.00	-855.00	1,800.00	300.00	500.00	-1,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$979,913.80	\$922,015.83	-5.91%	\$952,604.10	-2.79%	\$1,032,065.00	5.32%	
BASE TOTAL			\$979,913.80	\$922,015.83	-5.91%	\$952,604.10	-2.79%	\$1,032,065.00	5.32%	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A032 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006849 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2038  
 HWY : SR 527  
 TITLE : SR 527  
 164TH ST SE TO 132ND ST SE  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 04A032  
 PROJECT : STPF-0527 (002)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 11 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WA  
 SEATTLE WA 981185418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			79.50 %
			60,000.00	107,700.00	47,700.00
2	CONSTRUCTION FENCE				
	464.0000	m	8.0000	6.0000	-25.00 %
			3,712.00	2,784.00	-928.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	10.8000	m2	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %
			270.00	270.00	0.00
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	183.6000	m2	10.0000	21.0000	110.00 %
			1,836.00	3,855.60	2,019.60
5	REMOVING HOG FUEL				
	110.0000	m3	7.0000	35.0000	400.00 %
			770.00	3,850.00	3,080.00
6	REMOVING BURIED DEBRIS				
		EST.			0.00 %
			4,500.00	4,500.00	
7	FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING AND PRUNING				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION					
8	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.			81.52 %
			117,070.00	212,500.00	95,430.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
9	ESC LEAD				
	55.0000	DAY	135.0000	146.0000	8.15 %
			7,425.00	8,030.00	605.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A032 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006849 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2038  
 HWY : SR 527  
 TITLE : SR 527  
 164TH ST SE TO 132ND ST SE  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 04A032  
 PROJECT : STPF-0527 (002)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 11 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WA  
 SEATTLE WA 981185418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
10	COMPOST TYPE 1				
	416.0000	m3	39.0000	68.0000	74.36 %
			16,224.00	28,288.00	12,064.00
11	STREET CLEANING				
	60.0000	HR	90.0000	110.0000	22.22 %
			5,400.00	6,600.00	1,200.00
12	INLET PROTECTION				
	164.0000	EACH	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %
			16,400.00	8,200.00	-8,200.00
13	WATTLE				
	493.0000	m	18.0000	10.0000	-44.44 %
			8,874.00	4,930.00	-3,944.00
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			8,500.00	8,500.00	
15	TOPSOIL TYPE A				
	57.0000	m3	38.0000	74.0000	94.74 %
			2,166.00	4,218.00	2,052.00
16	STRUCTURAL SOIL MIX				
	83.0000	m3	45.0000	73.0000	62.22 %
			3,735.00	6,059.00	2,324.00
17	PSIPE AMUR MAPLE, B&B, 2 M HT.				
	156.0000	EACH	150.0000	182.0000	21.33 %
			23,400.00	28,392.00	4,992.00
18	PSIPE BOWHALL MAPLE, B&B, 50MM CAL.				
	73.0000	EACH	235.0000	310.0000	31.91 %
			17,155.00	22,630.00	5,475.00
19	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, #2 CONT., 600MM HT.				
	64.0000	EACH	18.0000	12.0000	-33.33 %
			1,152.00	768.00	-384.00
20	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, #5 CONT., 1.5M HT.				
	64.0000	EACH	24.0000	31.0000	29.17 %
			1,536.00	1,984.00	448.00



PS&E JOB NO : 04A032 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006849 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2038  
 HWY : SR 527  
 TITLE : SR 527  
 164TH ST SE TO 132ND ST SE  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 04A032  
 PROJECT : STPF-0527 (002)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 11 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WA  
 SEATTLE WA 981185418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
21	PSIPE GRAND FIR, #2 CONT., 600MM HT.				
	62.0000 EACH	18.0000	12.0000	-33.33 %	
		1,116.00	744.00	-372.00	
22	PSIPE GRAND FIR, #5 CONT., 1.5M HT.				
	61.0000 EACH	24.0000	34.0000	41.67 %	
		1,464.00	2,074.00	610.00	
23	PSIPE HOGAN CEDAR, B&B, 2 M HT.				
	45.0000 EACH	100.0000	122.0000	22.00 %	
		4,500.00	5,490.00	990.00	
24	PSIPE PACIFIC SUNSET MAPLE, B&B, 50MM CAL.				
	60.0000 EACH	235.0000	295.0000	25.53 %	
		14,100.00	17,700.00	3,600.00	
25	PSIPE RED SUNSET MAPLE, B&B, 50MM CAL.				
	49.0000 EACH	235.0000	290.0000	23.40 %	
		11,515.00	14,210.00	2,695.00	
26	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, #1 CONT., 300MM HT.				
	4.0000 EACH	7.5000	12.0000	60.00 %	
		30.00	48.00	18.00	
27	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, #2 CONT., 600MM HT.				
	4.0000 EACH	12.0000	15.0000	25.00 %	
		48.00	60.00	12.00	
28	PSIPE WHITE WONDER DOGWOOD, B&B, 50MM CAL				
	3.0000 EACH	275.0000	300.0000	9.09 %	
		825.00	900.00	75.00	
29	PSIPE EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY, #1 CONT., 300MM HT.				
	355.0000 EACH	8.5000	8.0000	-5.88 %	
		3,017.50	2,840.00	-177.50	
30	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, #1 CONT., 300MM HT.				
	60.0000 EACH	6.5000	7.0000	7.69 %	
		390.00	420.00	30.00	
31	PSIPE KELSEY DOGWOOD, #1 CONT., 300MM HT.				
	695.0000 EACH	6.5000	7.0000	7.69 %	
		4,517.50	4,865.00	347.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A032 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006849 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2038  
 HWY : SR 527  
 TITLE : SR 527  
 164TH ST SE TO 132ND ST SE  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 04A032  
 PROJECT : STPF-0527 (002)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 11 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WA  
 SEATTLE WA 981185418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
32	PSIPE OSMANTHUS, #1 CONT., 300MM. HT.				
	223.0000	EACH	7.2500	8.0000	10.34 %
			1,616.75	1,784.00	167.25
33	PSIPE PRIVET HONEYSUCKLE, # 1 CONT., 300MM HT.				
	400.0000	EACH	7.5000	7.0000	-6.67 %
			3,000.00	2,800.00	-200.00
34	PSIPE RED-FLOWERING CURRANT, #1 CONT., 300MM HT.				
	375.0000	EACH	7.5000	7.0000	-6.67 %
			2,812.50	2,625.00	-187.50
35	PSIPE SIBERIAN DOGWOOD, #1 CONT., 300MM HT.				
	535.0000	EACH	7.7500	6.0000	-22.58 %
			4,146.25	3,210.00	-936.25
36	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, #2 CONT., 600MM HT.				
	1170.0000	EACH	12.0000	14.0000	16.67 %
			14,040.00	16,380.00	2,340.00
37	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #2 CONT., 600MM HT.				
	450.0000	EACH	12.0000	12.0000	0.00 %
			5,400.00	5,400.00	0.00
38	PSIPE KINNIKINNICK, #1 CONT., 250MM LTH.				
	7540.0000	EACH	5.7500	7.5000	30.43 %
			43,355.00	56,550.00	13,195.00
39	PSIPE LONGLEAF OREGON GRAPE, #1 CONT., 150MM HT.				
	9380.0000	EACH	6.0000	7.1000	18.33 %
			56,280.00	66,598.00	10,318.00
40	PSIPE SALAL, #1 CONT., 150MM HT.				
	12160.0000	EACH	7.5000	6.7000	-10.67 %
			91,200.00	81,472.00	-9,728.00
41	PSIPE SAND STRAWBERRY, #1 CONT., 250MM LENGTH				
	430.0000	EACH	5.5000	7.0000	27.27 %
			2,365.00	3,010.00	645.00
42	PSIPE WINTERCREEPER, #1 CONT., 250MM LENGTH				
	56.0000	EACH	6.5000	7.0000	7.69 %
			364.00	392.00	28.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A032 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006849 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2038  
 HWY : SR 527  
 TITLE : SR 527  
 164TH ST SE TO 132ND ST SE  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 04A032  
 PROJECT : STPF-0527 (002)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 11 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WA  
 SEATTLE WA 981185418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
43	PSIPE BOSTON IVY, #1 CONT., 250MM LTH.				
	77.0000 EACH		10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %
			770.00	616.00	-154.00
44	PSIPE CLIMBING HYDRANGEA, #1 CONT., 250MM LTH.				
	15.0000 EACH		25.0000	8.0000	-68.00 %
			375.00	120.00	-255.00
45	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			55,000.00	55,000.00	
46	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			53,100.00	53,100.00	
47	SOIL AMENDMENT				
	1304.0000 m3		38.0000	71.5000	88.16 %
			49,552.00	93,236.00	43,684.00
48	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH				
	1331.0000 m3		40.0000	54.0000	35.00 %
			53,240.00	71,874.00	18,634.00
49	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION				
	230.0000 m2		4.0000	1.8000	-55.00 %
			920.00	414.00	-506.00
TRAFFIC					
50	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB				
	102.0000 m		100.0000	86.0000	-14.00 %
			10,200.00	8,772.00	-1,428.00
51	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	L.S.				-74.02 %
			171,655.00	44,600.00	-127,055.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/24/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 10:09

PS&E JOB NO : 04A032 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006849 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2038  
 HWY : SR 527  
 TITLE : SR 527  
 164TH ST SE TO 132ND ST SE  
 ROADSIDE RESTORATION  
 04A032  
 PROJECT : STPF-0527 (002)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 11 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WA  
 SEATTLE WA 981185418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
52	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN				
	2.8500	m3	38.0000	120.0000	215.79 %
			108.30	342.00	233.70
53	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	183.6000	m2	45.0000	82.0000	82.22 %
			8,262.00	15,055.20	6,793.20
54	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			8,000.00	8,000.00	
55	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
56	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
57	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			60.00 %
			1,500.00	2,400.00	900.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$979,913.80</u>	<u>\$1,108,163.80</u>	<u>13.09%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$979,913.80</u>	<u>\$1,108,163.80</u>	<u>13.09%</u>